



**CITY OF SOLON
2020 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2020.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Ronyak Paving		CARRON ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES		BURTON SCOT		BARBICAS		NES CORP		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		CROSSROADS ASPHALT	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "A" SHERWOOD DRIVE																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	8,350	SY	1.50	\$ 12,525.00	3.59	\$ 29,976.50	2.65	\$ 22,127.50	2.00	\$ 16,700.00	2.50	\$ 20,875.00	2.90	\$ 24,215.00	2.50	\$ 20,875.00	3.00	\$ 25,050.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	8,350	SY	5.25	43,837.50	5.36	44,756.00	5.55	46,342.50	5.60	46,760.00	6.00	50,100.00	5.90	49,265.00	6.00	50,100.00	6.00	50,100.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	8,350	SY	5.00	41,750.00	1.45	12,107.50	5.00	41,750.00	5.35	44,672.50	6.00	50,100.00	5.90	49,265.00	5.50	45,925.00	5.75	48,012.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	8,350	SY	1.75	14,612.50	1.80	15,030.00	1.49	12,441.50	1.40	11,690.00	1.40	11,690.00	1.60	13,360.00	1.50	12,525.00	1.75	14,612.50
TOTAL SECTION "A":					\$ 112,725.00		\$ 101,870.00		\$ 122,661.50		\$ 119,822.50		\$ 132,765.00		\$ 136,105.00		\$ 129,425.00		\$ 137,775.00
SECTION "B" BRIARDALE LANE																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	3,375	SY	1.75	\$ 5,906.25	2.49	\$ 8,403.75	2.65	\$ 8,943.75	2.25	\$ 7,593.75	2.50	\$ 8,437.50	2.90	\$ 9,787.50	2.50	\$ 8,437.50	3.50	\$ 11,812.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,375	SY	5.25	17,718.75	5.96	20,115.00	5.55	18,731.25	5.70	19,237.50	6.00	20,250.00	5.90	19,912.50	6.00	20,250.00	8.00	27,000.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	3,375	SY	5.00	16,875.00	5.11	17,246.25	5.00	16,875.00	5.45	18,393.75	6.00	20,250.00	5.90	19,912.50	5.50	18,562.50	7.00	23,625.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	3,375	SY	1.75	5,906.25	1.80	6,075.00	1.49	5,028.75	1.60	5,400.00	1.40	4,725.00	1.60	5,400.00	1.50	5,062.50	2.00	6,750.00
TOTAL SECTION "B":					\$ 46,406.25		\$ 51,840.00		\$ 49,578.75		\$ 50,625.00		\$ 53,662.50		\$ 55,012.50		\$ 52,312.50		\$ 69,187.50
SECTION "C" SPICEBUSH LANE																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	11,100	SY	1.50	\$ 16,650.00	2.43	\$ 26,973.00	2.65	\$ 29,415.00	1.95	\$ 21,645.00	3.00	\$ 33,300.00	2.90	\$ 32,190.00	2.50	\$ 27,750.00	3.20	\$ 35,520.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	11,100	SY	5.25	58,275.00	5.70	63,270.00	5.55	61,605.00	5.55	61,605.00	6.00	66,600.00	5.90	65,490.00	6.00	66,600.00	6.00	66,600.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	11,100	SY	4.85	53,835.00	4.90	54,390.00	5.00	55,500.00	5.30	58,830.00	5.50	61,050.00	5.90	65,490.00	5.50	61,050.00	5.55	61,605.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	11,100	SY	1.75	19,425.00	1.80	19,980.00	1.49	16,539.00	1.35	14,985.00	1.40	15,540.00	1.60	17,760.00	1.50	16,650.00	1.80	19,980.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	160	LF	34.00	5,440.00	34.00	5,440.00	34.00	5,440.00	41.00	6,560.00	34.00	5,440.00	44.00	7,040.00	40.00	6,400.00	50.00	8,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "C":					\$ 153,625.00		\$ 170,053.00		\$ 168,499.00		\$ 163,625.00		\$ 181,930.00		\$ 187,970.00		\$ 178,450.00		\$ 191,705.00
SECTION "D" GAELIC GLEN																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	5,505	SY	1.50	\$ 8,257.50	2.66	\$ 14,643.30	2.65	\$ 14,588.25	2.05	\$ 11,285.25	2.50	\$ 13,762.50	2.90	\$ 15,964.50	2.50	\$ 13,762.50	2.75	\$ 15,138.75
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5,505	SY	5.25	28,901.25	5.57	30,662.85	5.55	30,552.75	5.65	31,103.25	6.00	33,030.00	5.90	32,479.50	6.00	33,030.00	6.25	34,406.25
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	5,505	SY	5.00	27,525.00	5.03	27,690.15	5.00	27,525.00	5.40	29,727.00	5.50	30,277.50	5.90	32,479.50	5.50	30,277.50	5.65	31,103.25
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	5,505	SY	1.75	9,633.75	1.80	9,909.00	1.49	8,202.45	1.40	7,707.00	1.40	7,707.00	1.60	8,808.00	1.50	8,257.50	2.00	11,010.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	130	LF	34.00	4,420.00	34.00	4,420.00	34.00	4,420.00	41.00	5,330.00	34.00	4,420.00	44.00	5,720.00	40.00	5,200.00	50.00	6,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "D":					\$ 78,737.50		\$ 87,325.30		\$ 85,288.45		\$ 85,152.50		\$ 89,197.00		\$ 95,451.50		\$ 90,527.50		\$ 98,158.25
SECTION "E" WINSTON LANE																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	6,575	SY	1.50	\$ 9,862.50	2.55	\$ 16,766.25	2.65	\$ 17,423.75	2.05	\$ 13,478.75	2.50	\$ 16,437.50	2.90	\$ 19,067.50	2.50	\$ 16,437.50	3.00	\$ 19,725.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	6,575	SY	5.25	34,518.75	5.72	37,609.00	5.55	36,491.25	5.65	37,148.75	6.00	39,450.00	5.90	38,792.50	6.00	39,450.00	6.50	42,737.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	6,575	SY	5.00	32,875.00	4.99	32,809.25	5.00	32,875.00	5.40	35,505.00	5.50	36,162.50	5.90	38,792.50	5.50	36,162.50	6.00	39,450.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	6,575	SY	1.75	11,506.25	1.80	11,835.00	1.49	9,796.75	1.40	9,205.00	1.40	9,205.00	1.60	10,520.00	1.50	9,862.50	1.80	11,835.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	130	LF	34.00	4,420.00	34.00	4,420.00	34.00	4,420.00	41.00	5,330.00	34.00	4,420.00	44.00	5,720.00	40.00	5,200.00	50.00	6,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "E":					\$ 93,182.50		\$ 103,439.50		\$ 101,006.75		\$ 100,667.50		\$ 105,675.00		\$ 112,892.50		\$ 107,112.50		\$ 120,247.50
SECTION "F" BRUSHWOOD DRIVE AND KENDALL DRIVE																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	4,025	SY	1.75	\$ 7,043.75	3.20	\$ 12,880.00	2.65	\$ 10,666.25	2.10	\$ 8,452.50	2.50	\$ 10,062.50	2.90	\$ 11,672.50	2.50	\$ 10,062.50	3.25	\$ 13,081.25
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	4,025	SY	5.50	22,137.50	5.61	22,580.25	5.55	22,338.75	5.65	22,741.25	6.00	24,150.00	5.90	23,747.50	6.00	24,150.00	6.55	26,363.75
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	4,025	SY	5.25	21,131.25	4.88	19,642.00	5.00	20,125.00	5.45	21,936.25	5.50	22,137.50	5.90	23,747.50	5.50	22,137.50	6.25	25,156.25
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	4,025	SY	1.75	7,043.75	1.80	7,245.00	1.49	5,997.25	1.45	5,836.25	1.40	5,635.00	1.60	6,440.00	1.50	6,037.50	2.00	8,450.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	100	LF	34.00	3,400.00	6.00	600.00	34.00	3,400.00	41.00	4,100.00	34.00	3,400.00	44.00	4,400.00	40.00	4,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "F":					\$ 60,756.25		\$ 62,947.25		\$ 62,527.25		\$ 63,066.25		\$ 65,385.00		\$ 70,007.50		\$ 66,387.50		\$ 77,651.25
SECTION "G" SADDLE LANE AND BLUEPOND TRAIL																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	6,320	SY	1.50	\$ 9,480.00	2.62	\$ 16,558.40	2.65	\$ 16,748.00	2.05	\$ 12,956.00	2.50	\$ 15,800.00	2.90	\$ 18,328.00	2.50	\$ 15,800.00	3.00	\$ 18,960.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	6,320	SY	5.75	36,340.00	5.63	35,581.60	5.55	35,076.00	5.65	35,708.00	6.00	37,920.00	5.90	37,288.00	6.00	37,920.00	6.25	39,500.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	6,320	SY	5.25	33,180.00	5.04	31,852.80	5.00	31,600.00	5.40	34,128.00	5.50	34,760.00	5.90	37,288.00	5.50	34,760.00	6.00	37,920.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	6,320	SY	1.75	11,060.00	1.80	11,376.00	1.49	9,416.80	1.40	8,848.00	1.40	8,848.00	1.60	10,112.00	1.50	9,480.00	1.80	11,376.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	250	LF	34.00	8,500.00	34.00	8,500.00	34.00	8,500.00	41.00	10,250.00	34.00	8,500.00	44.00	11,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	50.00	12,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "G":					\$ 98,560.00		\$ 103,868.80		\$ 101,340.80		\$ 101,890.00		\$ 105,828.00		\$ 114,016.00		\$ 107,960.00		\$ 120,256.00
SECTION "H" LEIGHTON COURT																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	1,400	SY	3.00	\$ 4,200.00	4.29	\$ 6,006.00	2.65	\$ 3,710.00	2.50	\$ 3,500.00	4.00	\$ 5,600.00	2.90	\$ 4,060.00	2.50	\$ 3,500.00	5.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,400	SY	5.75	8,050.00	6.96	9,744.00	5.55	7,770.00	5.75	8,050.00	6.00	8,400.00	5.90	8,260.00	6.00	8,400.00	9.00	12,600.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1,400	SY	5.50	7,700.00	5.51	7,714.00	5.00	7,000.00	5.50	7,700.00	5.50	7,700.00	5.90	8,260.00	5.50	7,700.00	8.25	11,550.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,400	SY	1.85	2,590.00	1.80	2,520.00	1.49	2,086.00	1.70	2,380.00	1.40	1,960.00	1.60	2,240.00	1.50	2,100.00	3.00	4,200.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	100	LF	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00	41.00	4,100.00	34.00	3,400.00	44.00	4,400.00	40.00	4,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "H":					\$ 25,940.00		\$ 29,384.00		\$ 23,966.00		\$ 25,730.00								



**CITY OF SOLON
2020 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2020.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Ronyak Paving		CARRON ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES		BURTON SCOT		BARBICAS		NES CORP		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		CROSSROADS ASPHALT	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "J" WITCHHAZEL LANE																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	4,250	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 3.01	\$ 12,792.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 11,262.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,812.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	4,250	SY	5.50	23,375.00	5.97	25,372.50	5.54	23,545.00	5.65	24,012.50	6.00	25,500.00	5.90	25,075.00	6.00	25,500.00	6.50	27,625.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	4,250	SY	5.00	21,250.00	5.26	22,355.00	5.00	21,250.00	5.45	23,162.50	5.50	23,375.00	5.90	25,075.00	5.50	23,375.00	6.25	26,562.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	4,250	SY	1.75	7,437.50	1.80	7,650.00	1.49	6,332.50	1.45	6,162.50	1.40	5,950.00	1.60	6,800.00	1.50	6,375.00	2.15	9,137.50
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	100	LF	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00	41.00	4,100.00	34.00	3,400.00	44.00	4,400.00	40.00	4,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "J":					\$ 62,900.00		\$ 71,570.00		\$ 65,790.00		\$ 66,362.50		\$ 68,850.00		\$ 73,675.00		\$ 69,875.00		\$ 82,137.50
SECTION "K" CROFTON AVENUE-SOUTH OF WOODALL DRIVE																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	4,675	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,181.25	\$ 2.89	\$ 13,510.75	\$ 2.65	\$ 12,388.75	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,817.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,687.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 13,557.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,687.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,025.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	4,675	SY	5.50	25,712.50	6.10	28,517.50	5.55	25,946.25	5.65	26,413.75	6.00	28,050.00	5.90	27,582.50	6.00	28,050.00	6.75	31,556.25
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	4,675	SY	5.25	24,543.75	5.36	25,058.00	5.00	23,375.00	5.45	25,478.75	5.50	25,712.50	5.90	27,582.50	5.50	25,712.50	6.00	28,050.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	4,675	SY	1.75	8,181.25	1.80	8,415.00	1.49	6,965.75	1.45	6,778.75	1.40	6,545.00	1.60	7,480.00	1.50	7,012.50	2.00	9,350.00
TOTAL SECTION "K":					\$ 66,618.75		\$ 75,501.25		\$ 68,675.75		\$ 68,488.75		\$ 71,995.00		\$ 76,202.50		\$ 72,462.50		\$ 82,981.25
SECTION "L" CROFTON AVENUE-PATCHING NORTH OF WOODALL DRIVE																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	300	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18.63	\$ 5,589.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 870.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	300	SY	8.00	2,400.00	13.53	4,059.00	16.00	4,800.00	6.20	1,860.00	9.00	2,700.00	5.90	1,770.00	6.00	1,800.00	12.00	3,600.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	300	SY	7.50	2,250.00	13.52	4,056.00	16.24	4,872.00	6.00	1,800.00	10.00	3,000.00	5.90	1,770.00	5.50	1,650.00	10.00	3,000.00
4	DIRECTED	60	CY	165.00	9,900.00	277.62	16,657.20	230.00	13,800.00	270.00	16,200.00	200.00	12,000.00	200.00	12,000.00	240.00	14,400.00	215.00	12,900.00
TOTAL SECTION "L":					\$ 17,250.00		\$ 30,361.20		\$ 27,012.00		\$ 20,760.00		\$ 20,100.00		\$ 16,410.00		\$ 18,600.00		\$ 21,300.00
SECTION "M" HIGH POINT DRIVE																			
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	3,200	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.57	\$ 8,224.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,200	SY	5.50	17,600.00	6.07	19,424.00	5.55	17,760.00	5.70	18,240.00	6.00	19,200.00	5.90	18,880.00	6.00	19,200.00	7.00	22,400.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	3,200	SY	5.25	16,800.00	5.19	16,608.00	5.00	16,000.00	5.45	17,440.00	5.50	17,600.00	5.90	18,880.00	5.50	17,600.00	6.25	20,000.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	3,200	SY	1.80	5,760.00	1.80	5,760.00	1.49	4,768.00	1.60	5,120.00	1.40	4,480.00	1.60	5,120.00	1.50	4,800.00	2.00	6,400.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	100	LF	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00	41.00	4,100.00	34.00	3,400.00	44.00	4,400.00	40.00	4,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "M":					\$ 49,160.00		\$ 53,416.00		\$ 50,408.00		\$ 52,100.00		\$ 52,680.00		\$ 56,560.00		\$ 53,600.00		\$ 63,400.00
SECTION "N" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS																			
1	MANHOLES RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	12	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	CATCH BASINS RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	20	EA	1,200.00	24,000.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	900.00	18,000.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00
3	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	12	EA	575.00	6,900.00	650.00	7,800.00	575.00	6,900.00	725.00	8,700.00	575.00	6,900.00	850.00	10,200.00	575.00	6,900.00	800.00	9,600.00
4	CATCH BASINS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	40	EA	800.00	32,000.00	850.00	34,000.00	800.00	32,000.00	900.00	36,000.00	650.00	26,000.00	950.00	38,000.00	800.00	32,000.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
5	WATER AND GAS VALVE AND MONUMENT BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	40	EA	480.00	19,200.00	530.00	21,200.00	480.00	19,200.00	400.00	16,000.00	480.00	19,200.00	650.00	26,000.00	480.00	19,200.00	400.00	16,000.00
6	ADDITIONAL MASONRY TO REBUILD CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES	30	VF	100.00	3,000.00	120.00	3,600.00	100.00	3,000.00	275.00	8,250.00	50.00	1,500.00	70.00	2,100.00	100.00	3,000.00	400.00	12,000.00
7	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	3,500	LB	1.50	5,250.00	1.55	5,425.00	1.50	5,250.00	1.90	6,650.00	1.50	5,250.00	2.00	7,000.00	1.50	5,250.00	1.50	5,250.00
8	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	750	SY	10.00	7,500.00	4.00	3,000.00	13.50	10,125.00	3.00	2,250.00	7.00	5,250.00	2.50	1,875.00	20.00	15,000.00	10.50	7,875.00
9	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	750	SY	15.00	11,250.00	6.00	4,500.00	12.40	9,300.00	6.20	4,650.00	9.00	6,750.00	5.75	4,312.50	15.00	11,250.00	9.00	6,750.00
10	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	750	SY	10.00	7,500.00	5.00	3,750.00	10.40	7,800.00	6.00	4,500.00	9.00	6,750.00	5.75	4,312.50	15.00	11,250.00	8.15	6,112.50
11	ODOT ITEM 209 LINEAR GRADING WITH SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,000	LF	8.56	17,120.00	5.00	10,000.00	6.25	12,500.00	3.50	7,000.00	1.50	3,000.00	5.50	11,000.00	3.00	6,000.00	3.00	6,000.00
12	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	700	CY	169.00	118,300.00	160.00	112,000.00	230.00	161,000.00	270.00	189,000.00	200.00	140,000.00	198.00	138,600.00	240.00	168,000.00	215.00	150,500.00
13	MISCELLANEOUS CURB REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	150	LF	34.00	5,100.00	34.00	5,100.00	34.00	5,100.00	41.00	6,150.00	34.00	5,100.00	43.60	6,540.00	40.00	6,000.00	55.55	8,332.50
14	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVE APRONS WITH CLASS "MS" CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED	300	SF	9.00	2,700.00	10.00	3,000.00	9.00	2,700.00	14.50	4,350.00	9.00	2,700.00	16.00	4,800.00	15.00	4,500.00	10.00	3,000.00
15	ODOT ITEM 642, TYPE 1 PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	7,700.00	7,700.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	27,140.00	27,140.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
16	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER WITH OR WITHOUT A VEHICLE	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "N":					289,120.00		269,975.00		342,475.00		350,700.00		298,000.00		313,340.00		361,090.00		337,420.00
TOTAL ALL BASE BID SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "N":					\$ 1,183,701.25		\$ 1,242,671.30		\$ 1,295,437.25		\$ 1,296,990.00		\$ 1,302,887.50		\$ 1,364,462.50		\$ 1,361,502.50		\$ 1,484,249.25
ALTERNATIVE "1" WATER RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT																			
1	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	175	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18.89	\$ 3,305.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,041.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 1,898.75
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	175	SY	8.00	1,400.00	13.11	2,294.25	11.70	2,047.50	5.75	1,006.25	10.00	1,750.00	5.90	1,032.50	15.00	2,625.00	9.50	1,662.50
3	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	1,500	SY	2.00	3,000.00	5.60	8,400.00	1.49	2,235.00	2.50	3,750.00	1.40	2,100.00	2.00	3,000.00	1.50	2,250.00	1.80	2,700.00
4	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	15	CY	165.00	2,475.00	511.89	7,678.35	238.00	3,570.00	270.00	4,050.00	200.00	3,000.00	220.00	3,300.00	240.00	3,600.00	240.00	3,600.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "1":					\$ 8,9														



**CITY OF SOLON
2020 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2020.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Ronyak Paving		CARRON ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES		BURTON SCOT		BARBICAS		NES CORP		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		CROSSROADS ASPHALT	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	2,400	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.16	\$ 7,584.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 10,200.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	2,400	SY	5.50	13,200.00	6.78	16,272.00	12.55	30,120.00	5.70	13,680.00	6.00	14,400.00	5.90	14,160.00	6.00	14,400.00	7.24	17,376.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	2,400	SY	5.00	12,000.00	5.68	13,632.00	5.00	12,000.00	5.50	13,200.00	5.50	13,200.00	5.90	14,160.00	5.50	13,200.00	6.75	16,200.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	2,400	SY	1.75	4,200.00	1.80	4,320.00	1.49	3,576.00	1.65	3,960.00	1.40	3,360.00	1.60	3,840.00	1.50	3,600.00	2.30	5,520.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	100	LF	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00	41.00	4,100.00	34.00	3,400.00	44.00	4,400.00	40.00	4,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
6	DIRECTED	10	CY	165.00	1,650.00	684.66	6,846.60	238.00	2,380.00	270.00	2,700.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	240.00	2,400.00	225.00	2,250.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "3":					\$ 39,250.00		\$ 52,054.60		\$ 57,836.00		\$ 43,160.00		\$ 43,560.00		\$ 45,520.00		\$ 43,600.00		\$ 56,546.00
TOTAL ALL ALTERNATIVES "1" THROUGH "3":					\$ 160,801.75		\$ 197,681.25		\$ 186,834.99		\$ 170,833.90		\$ 175,586.40		\$ 185,736.60		\$ 180,551.50		\$ 201,708.90
TOTAL ALL SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "N":					\$ 1,183,701.25		\$ 1,242,671.30		\$ 1,295,437.25		\$ 1,296,990.00		\$ 1,302,887.50		\$ 1,364,462.50		\$ 1,361,502.50		\$ 1,484,249.25
TOTAL ALL SECTIONS AND ALTERNATIVES:					\$ 1,344,503.00		\$ 1,440,352.55		\$ 1,482,272.24		\$ 1,467,823.90		\$ 1,478,473.90		\$ 1,550,199.10		\$ 1,542,054.00		\$ 1,685,958.15

Mathematical error, correction shown